



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 899/2017

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nalin Kamar, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.10.2017

Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks time for filing personal bond and surety bond.

Be filed before the next date.

List on 01.11.2017.

**VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 12, 2017

NR