



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Vikas Kumar with
Mr.Vikas Paliwal, Advocates

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

.... Respondent

Represented by: Mr.Karamveer Singh,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

06.12.2017

%

Personal bond and surety bond have been submitted.

Admit.

List the appeal in due course.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

DECEMBER 06, 2017

'rk'