



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 899/2017

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr. Karamveer Singh,
Advocate.

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **13.04.2018**

Crl.M.A. Nos. 6652-6653/2018

By these applications, the appellant seeks release of the original documents furnished as surety before the learned Metropolitan Magistrate.

Learned APP for the State would look into the Trial Court record and furnish the original documents.

List on 14th May, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

APRIL 13, 2018

‘yo’