



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 899/2017

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddhant Poddar, Advocate for Mr.
Shivam Goel, Advocate

Versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Karamveer Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **10.10.2022**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has recently been engaged and prays for some time to prepare and argue the case.
2. List in the category of 'Regulars' in due course.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 10, 2022

p'ma