



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S.
Goel, Mr. Siddhant Poddar,
Advocates.

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.04.2023

%

CRL.M.A. 11082/2023 (For Early hearing)

1. The present application under Section 482 of the Cr.P.C. seeks the following prayers:

“A. Allow the present application and grant early hearing in the above captioned appeal;

B. Fix a date for the final hearing in the above captioned appeal; and

C. Pass such further orders as deemed fit in the facts and circumstances of the case.”

2. Issue notice.

3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts notice and fairly does not oppose the present application.

4. In view of the averments made in the application and in the interest of justice, the same is allowed and disposed of accordingly.



CRL.A. 899/2017

5. List on 19.10.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2023/bsr