



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Mrs. Ramya S.
Goel and Mr. Akash Katiyar, Advocates

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

List on 12.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 15, 2024/kks