



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S. Goel
and Ms. Sanya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Mishra and Mr. Surbhit
Nandan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

04.02.2025

At request of counsel for Respondent, re-notify on 10th February,
2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025

d.negi