



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 899/2017

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S. Goel
and Ms. Sanya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

a.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Mr. Sandeep
Mishra and Mr. Surbhit Nandan,
Advocates with Respondent in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 21st August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 26, 2025

nk