



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 899/2017

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Shivam Goel, Ms.Ramya S. Goel,
Ms.Sanya Sharma and Ms.Parul Garg, Advocates

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Pritish Sabharwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has drawn the attention of the Court to the order dated 11.03.2025 to submit that the judgment was pronounced, however, the matter was only kept for sentencing by the Co-ordinate Bench of HMJ Sanjeev Narula.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble Judge In-Charge (Criminal Side), list the present appeal before the Co-ordinate Bench of HMJ Sanjeev Narula on 25.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

na