



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S.
Goel, Ms. Sanya Sharma, Ms. Parul
Garg, Advocates

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prithish Sabharwal, Mr. Sandeep
Mishra, Mr. Rishab Dedha, Mr.
Ayush Vardhan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

1. The present matter is still pending before the Supreme Court and the tentative date of hearing is fixed on 01st September, 2025.
2. In light of the above, the proceedings are adjourned to 30th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/ab