



\$~248

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.A. 899/2017  
PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA .....Appellant  
Through: None

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sandeep Mishra and Mr. Surbhi  
Nandan Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**  
**ORDER**  
% **15.09.2025**

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble Judge In-charge (Criminal Side), list  
the present appeal before HMJ Sanjeev Narula on 30.10.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 15, 2025**  
sn