



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**
PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S. Goel
and Ms. Sanya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Mishra and Mr. Surbhit
Nandan, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appeal has been disposed of and the respondent has been convicted under Section 138 of the NI Act *vide* order dated 11.03.2025 by the earlier Roster Bench, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula.

2. List for sentencing before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula on 24.02.2026, subject to the directions of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge Criminal Side.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/mj