



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S. Goel
and Ms. Sanya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prithish Sabharwal, Mr. Sandeep
Mishra, Mr. Surbhit Nandan and Mr.
Ayush Vardhan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

1. Counsel for the parties jointly apprise the Court that the Special Leave Petition pending before the Supreme Court is listed for hearing today.
2. In view thereof, they jointly pray that the present proceedings be adjourned for the purpose of sentencing.
3. Renotify on 2nd April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

as