



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Mr. Surbhit
Nandan and Mr. Ayush Vardhan,
Advocates with Convict (in-Person).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

1. Counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel, Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, is held up in another Court.
2. The convict shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 13th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 9, 2026

as