



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 899/2017**

PRAMOD KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Mr. Jatin Dua,
Ms. Ramya S. Goel and Ms. Sanya
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

TARA CHAND GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Mr. Sandeep,
Mr. Surbhit Nandan and Mr. Ayush
Vardhan, Advocates with Convict in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

1. The matter is listed for purpose of hearing submissions on sentencing.
2. The Respondent, who is present in person along with counsel, Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, has handed over demand drafts aggregating to ₹21,00,000/- in favour of the Appellant/Complainant. The said amount has been accepted by the Complainant.
3. Mr. Sabharwal seeks an accommodation to arrange for the amount towards compensation and costs.
4. List on 28th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 13, 2026

nk